The term of this agreement shall be a period of 12 (twelve) months commencing from 1 September 2025 

and ending on 1 September 2026. 

ก าหนดสญัญาเช่าเป็นระยะเวลาทีม่ผีลบงัคบัตามกฎหมาย 12 (สิบสอง) เดอืน โดยเริม่มผีลบงัคบัตามสญัญาวนัที่ 1 กนัยายน 2568  และสิน้สุดลงในวนัที ่1 กนัยายน 

2569   

3. Rental Fee ค่าเช่า 

The rent shall be THB 15,000.00 (Fifteen thousand Baht Only) per month, payable no later than the 5th 

day of each calendar month. The Lessee shall be responsible for the electricity, water, internet and 
other utility expenses.  

However, for the rent of September in the amount of THB 15,000.00 (Fifteen Thousand Baht 
only), the Lessor allows the Lessee to make the payment within the month of September. 

Thereafter, the monthly rent shall be paid on the 1st (first) day of each month, but no later than the 
5th (fifth) day of the same month. 

The rental shall be payable monthly in advance to the Lessor by direct payment to;